OVERSIGHT BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2013-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
13-14A FOR THE SIX-MONTH FISCAL PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2013 TO
DECEMBER 31, 2013, SUBJECT TO SUBMITTAL TO, AND REVIEW BY
THE DOF PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE,
DIVISION 24, PART 1.85, AS AMENDED BY ASSEMBLY BILL 1484;
AUTHORIZE POSTING AND TRANSMITTAL THEREOF; AND AUTHORIZE
THE ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR, IN CONSULTATION WITH
LEGAL COUNSEL, TO REQUEST AND COMPLETE MEET AND CONFER
SESSION(S) WITH -THE DOF AND MAKE AUGMENTATIONS,
MODIFICATIONS, ADDITIONS OR REVISIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY
OR DIRECTED BY DOF.

WHEREAS, the Costa Mesa Redevelopment Agency (“Agency”’) was established as
a redevelopment agency that was previously organized and existing under the California
Community Redevelopment Law, Health and Safety Code Section 33000, et seq. ("CRL"),
and previously authorized to fransact business and exercise powers of a redevelopment
agency pursuant to action of the City Council of the City of Costa Mesa (“City”); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 chaptered and effective on June 27, 2011 added
Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California Heaith & Safety Code, which caused the
dissolution of all redevelopment agencies and wind down of the affairs of former agencies,
including as such laws were amended by Assembly Bill 1484 chaptered and effective on
June 27, 2012 (together, the “Dissolution Act”); and

WHEREAS, as of February 1, 2012 the Agency was dissolved pursuant to the
Dissolution Act, and as a separate public entity, corporate and politic the Successor Agency
to the Costa Mesa Redevelopment Agency (“Successor Agency”) administers the
enforceable obligations of the former Agency and otherwise unwinds the former Agency’s
affairs, all subject to the review and approval by a seven-member oversight board
(“Oversight Board™); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34179 the Successor Agency’s Oversight Board
has been formed and the initial meeting occurred on April 19, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Section 34179 provides that the Oversight Board has fiduciary
responsibilities to holders of enforceabie obligations and the taxing entities that benefit from
distributions of property tax and other revenues pursuant to Section 34188 of Part 1.85 of
the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, Sections 34177(1)(2)(B), 34177(m), and 34179 provide that each ROPS
is submitted to and duly approved by the Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, the Dissolution Act, as amended by AB 1484, in particular Section
34177(m) requires that the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the 13-14A
six-month fiscal period of July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013, shall be submitted by the



successor agency, after approval by the oversight board, no later than March 1, 2013
("ROPS 13-14A"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34179.6 added by AB 1484, the Successor Agency
submitted a copy of the ROPS 13-14A to the County Administrative Officer, the County
Auditor-Controller, and the State Department of Finance ("DOF) at the same time that the
Successor Agency submitted ROPS 13-14A to the Oversight Board for review: and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board has reviewed the ROPS 13-14A presented by the
Successor Agency and desires to approve the ROPS 13-14A and to authorize the
Successor Agency, to cause posting of such ROPS on the Successor Agency website, and
to direct transmittal of such ROPS to the County Auditor-Controller, the State Controller's
Office, and the DOF: and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34177(m) for each ROPS submitied to the DOF,
the DOF shall make its determination of the enforceable obligations and the amounts and
funding sources of the enforceable obligations on each ROPS submitted no later than
45 days after submittal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY:

Section 1.  The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.
and constitute a material part of this Resolution.

Section 2.  Pursuant to the Dissolution Act, the Oversight Board approves the
ROPS 13-14A submitted as Attachment 1 and incorporated by this reference; provided
however, that the ROPS 13-14A is approved subject to the condition such ROPS is to be
submitted to and reviewed by the DOF. Further, the Assistant Finance Director, in
consultation with legal counsel, shall be authorized to request and complete meet and
confer session(s) with the DOF and make augmentations, modifications, additions or
revisions as may be necessary or directed by DOF.

Section 3. The Oversight Board authorizes transmittal of the ROPS 13-14A to the
County Auditor-Controller, the State Controller's Office, and the DOF.

Section 4. The Assistant Finance Director of the Successor Agency or an authorized
designee is directed to post this Resolution, including the ROPS 13-14A, on the Successor
Agency website pursuant to the Dissolution Act.

Section 5. Pursuant to Section 34179(h) as amended by Assembly Bill 1484, wriiten
notice and information about all actions taken by the Oversight Board shall be provided to
the DOF by electronic means and in a manner of DOF’s choosing. An Oversight Board's
action shall become effective five (5) business days after notice in the manner specified by
the DOF unless the DOF requests a review; provided however, that pursuant to
Section 34177(m) as to each ROPS submitted the DOF shall make its determination of the
enforceable obligations and the amounts and funding sources of the enforceable obligations
thereon no later than 45 days after submittal.



Section 6. The Secretary of the Oversight Board shall certify to the adoption of this
Resolution.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 21%' day of February 2013.

S|ght Brd of the Successor Agency to the
Costa Mesa Redevelopment Agency

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

“actle. M \/uc d

Martha Rosales Secretary
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency
to the Costa Mesa Redevelopment Agency




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE
CITY OF COSTA MESA

I, Martha Rosales, Secretfary of the Oversight Board of the Successer Agency to the
Costa Mesa Redevelopment Agency, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2013-
03 was duly adopted by the Oversight Board at a regular meeting held on the 21* day of
February 2013, and that it was so adopted by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

(SEAL)

MEMBERS JIM RIGHEIMER, JEFF TRADER, DAN BAKER, RICK FRANCIS

NONE

MEMBERS GARY MONAHAN, TOM HATCH

NONE

I g \ »
{ ‘1 .'j ) /'

7o

1 ' P f'b. 1 , | ) p
\(! /'-g SR ol BV rar e
[HOA VI ) Kkdovtall

v slLL A

Marlha Rosales, Secretary
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the
Costa Mesa Redevelopment Agency



ATTACHMENT 1 TO
OVERSIGHT BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2013-03

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 13-14A
FOR THE SIX-MONTH FISCAL PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2013 TO DECEMBER 31, 2013

(attached)



SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: COSTA MESA (ORANGE)

Outstanding Debt or Obligation Total
Total Qutstanding Debt or Obligation $18,003,652
Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding $0
B  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF $1,686,662
C  Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF $125,000
D  Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D) $1,811,662
E  Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same omount as ROPS form six-month total $1,811,662
F  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding ) $1,866,042
G Variance (F - D= G) Maximum RPTTF Aflowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding $54,380

Prior Period (luly 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (s required in HSC section 34186 (a)}

H  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (lesser of Finance’s approved RPTTF amount including admin olfowance or the octual amount distributed) $2,126,630
( Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF i $2,005,810
J Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 4 . . mumm..c.oo
K Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (H - (1 +1) =K) S0
L Adjustment to RPTTF (D-K=1L) $1,811,662
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: James M. Righeimer Chair
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name Title

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. Is/

Signature Date



COSTA MESA {QRANGE)

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-144)

July 4, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Qvensight 8oard Approval Oate:

Februaey 21, 2013

Funding Source
Tolal Oue Ouring
Contratt/Agreement ConttaafAgreement Tatal Outstanding Fiscal Year
lem & Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Oate Termination Date Payee Description/Project Seope Project Area Dbt or Obligation 2013-14 Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance | Admin Allowance APTTE Qther Six-Monith Total

518,003,652 $2.31),318 50 50 $125,000 $1,686 662 s0 51,811,662

1 |TAB Refunding 2003 9/25/2003 10/1/2017 Bank of New York Bonds lasued for non-housing projecis Downrowa 3,437,363 688,075 Q o Q0 349,688 [ 349,688
2 |Cantract for consultng services 9/25/2003 On going Bank of New York Fiscal Agenl Servives: Aaaual DQownlown 3,000 3,000 a o Q 3,000 9 3,000
3 |Contrace for consulting services 9/25/2003 Required every 5 yrs Rank of New York Arbitrage Calculation- every 5 yes Downlgwn 3,000 3.000 a a 0 3,000 Q 3,000
4 |Contract for consulting services 3/1/2011 On goirg Harrell & Company Advrsor LLC Prep Continuing Disclosure Report- Annual Dewntown 5,000 5,000 1] 0 0 0 [ 0
5 [County Property Tax Admin Fee County of Grange Charge for Administering ¥ tax system Dowiil: 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 o aq
& |Promissory Note Payable 97301971 5/30/2024 City of Costa Mesa Original Loan to blich RDA Dawatown 14,236 751 1,253,705 [ g ) 1,293,705 1] 1,299,705
7 |Successor Agency Consulting, 9/1171991 On gaing Stradfing Yoora Cartsond Rauth | Suctessor Agency Consulting Dowaown 9 Q 9 0 1] 0 Q q
8 [Not Provided 1/1/203S Jones & Mayer Successor Agency Lega! Consuhing Downlawn 0 0 ] 1] ] 0 [ (]
9 |Not Provised $/18/1992 Keyser Marston Successar Agency Consulting Downtown 1) 1) 1] Q Q 0 q 0
10 |Neghborhood Stabilization Program 6/2/2009 3/2/2054 Mercy Housing Aftordabdle bousing project e wi oo 0 9 q 0 L] 0 0 Q
11 |Praject Costs- £ B 5/18/1992 On going Keyser Marston Financial Consuiting re: compllance with covenaols Dowaiown 500 500 9 0 0 250 2 250
12 |Project Costs- Legal 9/11/1991 On golng dling Yocca CarlsonR Rauth | Contragt Attomey services rezenfocoerment of covenants Dowatown $00 $00 o 0 "] 250 Q 250
13 11901 Newport Housing Project 6/14/2004 On going Fairfield Residential Asslnance for low-mod howsing project Downtown [ q q Q 0 Q a 0
14 |Project Costs- Consulting 5/18/1992 On gaing Keyser Marston Financial Consulting re: compliance with covenaols 409 400 9 [ ° 200 0 200
15 |Praject Costs- Legal 9/11/1991 On going Strading Yooca Carlson® Rauth | Contrack Atlomey services rezenforcement of cavenants DowNnigwn 2,000 2,000 ] [ o 1,000 0 1,000
16 |First Time Home Buyer Program (FTHB) Vavkous (05/02/33- Various {35/02/2030- Nol provided Deferred loans to FTHB fox purchase of a home Downtawn 0 Q Q (1} ] [ Q 0

.- 02/05/09) 02/05/2054) _

127 |Project Costs- Consulting 5/18/1392 On golng Keysec Marsion Financial Consulting re: comgliance with covenants 6,000 6,000 0 [ 0 3,000 0 3,000
18 |Project Casts- Legal 9/11/1931 On going dling Yooca Carlsond Ravth | Conltract Attoiney services re:enforoement of Zovenants Dowant, 26,000 26,000 o [ 0 13,000 1] 13,000
)8 |single Family Rehabilitabon Progem Upon Event o1 provided Deferred loans to homeawner for kmpravements Downtown [ Q Q o 0 0 Q 0
20 | Project Costs- Lega) 9/11/1991 On golng Stradling Yooea Carlsond Ravth | Contract Atlomey services rezenforpement of covenants 500 500 Q () [ 230 ] 250
21 |Civic Center Banka 12/14/1985 10/11/2050 Nol provided 8 Units Multi-family Rental Project Downtawn '] Q o Q 0 0 0 0
22 |Project Costs- Coasulting 5/18/1992 On gging Keysec Marston Financial C Iting re: pli Wwith cor Qowntown 8,000 8,000 0 0 Q 4,000 q 4000
23 | Project Costs- Legal 9/21/1991 On going Stradling Yooz Carlsond Rauth | Contract Attorney services reenforcenent of covenants Dowritgwn 10,538 10,538 g q Q 5268 0 5269
24 [St_fohn's Manor 6/21/2006 6/30/2062 NO provided 36 Unit Senior Rental Project Oowntown 1) Q 0 [ 0 0 0 ]
25 | Project Costs- Consulting 5/18/1992 On going Keysee Marston Financial G lting re: I with o Down town 2.000 2,000 0 0 0 1,000 0 1000
26 | Project Costs- Legal 9/11/1991 On gaing Stradling Yoo Carlsond Rauth  |Contract Attomney services rezenfortement of covenants Downtown 500 500 1] ] 1] 250 (] 250
27 |Costa Mesa Village "SRQ* 11/16/1992 On going Not provided 96 Unit Senior Rental Project 0 0 q 1] 0 [) ] 0
28 | Peaject Costs- Consulting S/18/1992 On going Keyser Marston Financlal G Itng ce: ¢ I with ¢ Downtown 83 800 0 0 0 400 0 400
29 |Project Costs- Legat 9/11/1991 On gaing Stradllag Yoaca Carlsond Rauth | Contract Attomey services rerenforcement of covenanis Downtown 200 200 [ 0 () 100 0 100
30 {Casta Mesa Family Village (Shapell] 11/6/1983 12/1/2039 Not provided Ground Lease of 72 Unit Mult-famlly Rental Project | Downtown 0 Q 0/ Q9 0 0 0 9
31 { Project Costs- Cansuiting 5/18/1992 On going Keyser Marston Financal £ Iting re- with ¢o 2300 2,800 ol Qq (1) 1400 [ 1400
32 {Project Costs- Legal 9/11/1991 On golng Stradling Yooca Carlson® Rauth  |Contract Altomey services re:enforcement of coyenants Down lown 800 800 aQ [ [ 400 0 400
33 {Rental Reh Program Not provided Deferred kaans to owaer of mulli-family properties Downtown Q [ 0 [ 0 0 [ 1]
34 | Project Costs- Legal 9/11/1991 On gaing Stradliog Yooa Carlsond Rauth  |Contract Attorney services reienforcement of covenars Downtawn 500 S00 0 0 9 250 [ 250
35 (Habitat for Humanity {S units) |5/21/2001 Not provided Undenwrote kand 1o Developer Downtown 0 0 Q 1] 0 Q 0 0
36 | Project Casts- Legal 9/11/1991 0n going |stradling Yooca Carlson8 Rauth  [Contract Attorney services recenforcement of cavenants Dawntown SO0 500 Q 1] Q 2% 0 730
37 |Administralive Cost Nol provided Not provided Oowntown 9 0 0 0 [] [ 0 1)
38 |Suocessor Agency Personnel Expenditures On going City of Costz Mesa City Staff Payroll Costs- Develop Sves Dept & Finance Oept Dowatown q Q 0 aq ) 1] ) (1]
39 | Executive Secretary On golng City of Costa Mesa Successor Agency Personnel Expendityres Dawntown 29,982 29.982 0 0 14,991 [1] 0 14,991
40 |Management Analyst On going City of Casta Me<a Successor Agency Personnel Expenditures Oowntown 25,166 25,166 [ q 12.533 0 [ 12,543
4] |Management Analyst On going City of Costa Mes3 Successor Agency Personniel Expendilures Dgwntown 9 ] Q Qq 0 0 ] Q
42 |Accounting Supervisor On golng City of Costa Mesa Suecessor Agency Personnel di Oowntown 23,686 28,636 [ 1] 14,343 0 0 14,343
43 | Asst. Finance Director On going City of Costa Mesa Successor Agency Personnel Expenditures Dowatawn 48,811 48 E11 9 q 24,406 0 Q 24,406
44 | Budget Analyst On going City of Costa Mesa S Ageacy Persoanel D 13,8203 13,803 0 q 6,202 o 0 6,902
45 | Administrative Cost- Auditing Exp 6/17/2012 On going White Nelsoa Oieht Evans LLP Costa Mesa Housing Authority Anaual Audit Oowntown 6,000 6,000 Q q 3,000 0 o 3,00
46 | Adminisirative Cost- Others Not provided Nat provided Dawntown [1] 3] Q q 0 0 0 1]




Oversight 80ard Approval Oate-  February 21, 2013
COSTA MESA {ORANGE)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEOULE (ROPS 13-14A)
July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2013
Funding Source

Total Oue Ouring

Contract/Agreement Contrac/Agrenment Tow! Questanding Fistal Year
Item ¥ Praject Name / Debt Obligation E£xecullon Date Teconination Dale Payee Desaription/Project Scope Project Area Dedt or Oblkzation 201314 §and Proceeds | Reserve Bakance | Admin Allowaace RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
47 | Central Sevvices On gaing Chty of Casta Mesa Cenural Services Downiown 200 200 Q [ 100 100
43 | Postape Charges On going City of Costa Mesa Pastage Charges | Dowalown 162 162 [ [ 81 <
49 |Successor Agency Persannel Expenditure - On going Clty of Casla Mexa Sucressor Agency Personael Expenditures Dawntown 23,190 23,19 [ o L5956 311,595
Gty Cledk

50 |S Agency- Legal Services Q0 gakng Stredling Yoora Carlson& Rauth | Successor Agency Fanmation Legal Service } Downtown 6.000 60,000 0 1] 30,000 30,000
51 |Suecessor Agency- G R Services On gokng Keyser Marstgn S Agency F on € (ng Service DownLown 14,000 14,000 [ Q 7000 7,000

0

ol|lojlo|o|e|o|s|e|eo|(a|s|r|e|a|o|a|o|o|a|o|r|olo|o|m|eo|o|v|o|o(alolo|a|o o (oo o (o]




COSTA MESA {ORANGE)
Pursuaot to Heslth and Safety Code sectlon 34186 {a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OSLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS Ui}
July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2612

LMUHF Boad Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF
(tem & |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Descripllon/Project Kope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimale Actus! Estimale Actual
30 50 $0 S0 $125,000 $125,000 52,001,620 $2,005.810
ROPS2 1)) TAB Refundiog 2033 Bank of New York [Banas issued tor omhausing projects Downtown 623,088 622.088
ROPS2 1)} Confracl for consulting services Bank of New York Flscal Agent Services- Annusal (Trustee Fee) Downtown 1,082 1802
ROPS2 1)] Contracl far consulting senvices Bank of New York Artirage Calculgiion every $yrs Dowotown
ROPS2 1)| Contaa far consulng senices MHarrel! & Comgany Adwisor LLEC Prep Continuing Oisclosure Repast- Annual Downtown
ROPS2 2)|County Pragerty Tax Admin fee Counly of inishac Oowntown (a) (@)
ROPS2 3)|Promissary Note Payable City ol Costs Nesa Original Loan W estabiish RDA Downtown 1,294,705 1,299,708
ROPS2 4)|Svooessor Agency Formaticn Cs Stadlng Yoosa Cadsond Rauth Successor Agoncy Foamation Legal Consulting Downlown 24,000 0316
ROPS2  4)]Sucoessor Agency Fomation C ing Meyser Marston Svocaseor Agancy Formation Consuiting Downtovn 1800 7038
ROPS2 _5)iNelghdarhood S@bidization Program Marcy Mousing/ City of Fullerton | Affordable housin > pliance wf vovenants Oowti
ROPS2 u“_ Projoci Costs- C . & Marsten Flnanclal Consulting re: compliance with covenants Downtowa = 140
ROPS2 5)| Projert Costs- Legal Stradirg Yooss Caslsont Rauth | Conyact Attomey senacas re:anforcement of covenants Downtown 250
ROPS2 6)]1801 Newpat Housng Project Fairfield Resdential | Assistanca (o7 low-mod housing project Oowntavn (b )
ROPS2_8)| Profect Costs- Consuling Kayser Marsion Financial Consulling re: compllance with covenants Oovatawn 4330
ROPS2 §)| Oroject Costs- Legat Strading Yoo Cartsord Raum Conleact Attemey serices ce.enforcement of covenants Dowotawn 1,668 3.00%
ROPS2 7)|First Time Home Buyer Srogram (FINA) Oelerred joans to FTHB for purchase cf 2 home Oawntown
ROPS2 7)| Prolect Costs- Consuling Keyser Marsion Finsncial Cansufling re: compianca with covenants 40
ROPS2 7)| eroject Casts Legal Ing Yoocs Carksons Raumh Contract Altorngy services nxenforcement of covenants Oowntown 1,952 10.561
ROPS2 8)]Single Famity Program Oveferred koans o homeowne! lor Improvemonts Oowntown
ROPS2 8)| Praject Cosis- G ) Keyser Marstoa Finsncial Consulling ra: comphance with covenanis Oarwnitown i
ROPS2 mw‘ Project Costs- Legal g Yoosa Cartsont Raum Conlract Allommay sarvices rarenforpement of covenants Downtown 3,455
ROPS2 9)!Civic Center Bario |8 Units Mutti-famity Rentsl Profect Oowntown
6,757 3360
ROPS2 9)] Prmjact Costs- Consuiting Xerysar Marston Flnancial Consulting re: compliance with s Downtown
ROPS2 9)| Pmject Costs- Legal {StradEng Yoocs Carlsons Rauin Cootract Altomney services re:anfercement of covanants Downtown 5,943
ROPS2 10)IS1 Johns Manor 38 UnX Sensor Renéal Project Oovntown
4,497 1,120
ROPS2 10)| Project Costs- Consuiting Keyser Marstoa Finanas) Consulting rec compliance with covenants Oowntown
IROPS2 10]| Project Costs- Legal Stradling Yocca Carlson8 Rauh Contract Allomey services ra:anforcemant of covenants Downiomn 250
IROPS2 11)| Costa Mexa Willage 'SRO” 96 Uni Senior Rents! Project Oowntown
ROPS2 11)] Project Costs- Consuiting Keyset Marstnn Flnancial Consulting re complianca with covenants Dawniown 220
IROPS2 11)] Eroject Cests- Legal Stradling Yooca Codsond Raumy Contradd Y services of covenzrnts Oownlown 2,763
ROPS2_12)[Costs Mesa Family Village (Stapell) [Ground Leasa of 72 Unit Mukts-amdly Rental Proj Downlown
OPS2 12)] Project Costs- Cansuling Keyser Marston Doantown =0 1333
ROPS2 12)] Project Costs- Legal Strading Yooca Canisond Rauth Contract Attomey services re:anfascement of covenants D. 250
[ROPS2 (3)|Rental Rehabiltation Program Cefarred '0ans o owner of mul-famdy propeartios Downtown
ROPS2 13)] Praject Cosle Legl Straifing Yoccs Castsond Rauth Conlract Allomey services re:gnlomement of covenants Downlown 750
ROPS2 14)}Havltal tor Humardty {5 vairs) Underwroze land fo Oeveioper Oowntown
ROPS2 14)] Projact Costs- Legat Stadiing Yoo Carsond Raum Contract Alomay services nl of covenants Doantown 2.650




COSTA MESA (ORANGE)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code saction 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIQD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEOULE (ROPS 1)
July 1, 2012 through Decembar 11, 2012

LM(RF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowante RPTTF
ltem #  |Profact Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Szope Project Area £stimate Actual €stimate Actusl Estimate Actual Esumate Actual Estimale Actual
S0 SO 50 S0 $0 S0 5125000 $125,000 $2.001,620 $2,005.810
s“%ﬂm_» Admin Costs Payrol ana Other Admin Costs Downlown 93,934 109.160
Succassor Aagecy Puorsoanel Expenditue: Cily of Cosia Mesa Sucoesear Aaancy Personrel Expendires Downtown
Executive Secrelary City of Cogla Mess Agency Personnel Expendtiures Oowntown
Neigh Imorowernent Maaager City ot Costa Mesa Succe ssox Agency Persannel Expandiures O
Maapgement Atatyst |CRy of Costa Mesa | Succeasor Agency Perscanel Exp D
Management Aradys [City of Cosla Mesa Successor Agency Persomnel Expandiures Downtown
[ somez o
Agmin 2 Clty ot Costa Mes3
i City of Costa Mesa Accoxrian Senmces D
* Cily of Coala Mess IT Sevicos Downtown
o Clty of Cosla Mes Loga! Serv.oos Downown
al apdi City of Costa Mesa Annuf financial audil by @Wnite Nelsan Oet Ewvars Downlown 15,840
Considling Servicas City of Cosla Mesa Conguling Services Downlown
Cenirad Services. Clty of Cosis Mesa Central Services Downtown
|_Poatage Charges City at Costa Mesa Postace Charges Downtown

J(D) Ttws &tevn wa oenied by the DOF on the Nen-Howsing Dive Diligence Repart

(3) Expenciiure peaid By Be Counly of Qrangs direcky.

Please see the Notes teb for detall.




COSTA MESA (ORANGE)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -~ Notes {Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Project Name / Debt Ob(igation

l Notes/Comments

1 TAB Refonding 2003

2 | Contrace for consulting services

3 Contract for consulling services

4 Contract for consuluing services

5 Couaty Property Tax Admin Fee

6 Promissory Nole Payable

7 Successor Ageacy Consulting

8 Not Pravided

9 | Nol Provided

! Neighborhood Siabilization Program

—
<

11 Peoject Costs- Consulting
12 Project Costs- Legal
13 1901 Newport Housing Project

14 Project Costs- Consulting

15  Project Costs- Legal

16 | First Time Home Buyer Progcam (FTHB)
17  Project Costs- Consulting

18 | Project Costs- Legal

19 | Single Famlty Rehabllliation frogram
20 | Project Costs- Legal

21 | Clvic Center Barrlo

22 | project Costs- Consulling

23 | Project Cosls- Legal

24 | St. John's Manor

25 | Project Costs- Consulting

26 | Project Cosis- Legal

27 | Costa Mesa Village 'SRO”

8 | Project Costs- Consulting

29 Project Costs Legal

30 Costa Mesa Family village {Shapell)
31 Project Costs- Consulting

32 Project Costs- Legal

33 Renuwl Rehabllltation Progeam

34 Project Costs- Legal

35 Habitar for Humanity (5 uoits)

36 Project Costs- Legal

37 1 Adminlstralive Cost

N

1Expenditure paid by the County of Orange directly.

"The Actual Expenditures reported on ROPS (| reconclllation were pald by the assets held by the Successor Agency. Acrtual expenditures reported oa Line 10
through Line 36 were pald by the cash held {n the Successor Agency's Low and Mod (ncome Housing Fund as reponed on Schedules S and 6 In Lhe Housing Due
1Qiligence Report. The remalnder of the actual expenditures reported on ROPS (1 was pald by the assets held in the Successor Agency's Other Fund as disclosed on
15chedules 6 2nd 7 on Lhe Non- Houslag Due Dlligence Report.

|Please see the note on line 10

| Please see the note on line 10

This item was denled by the DOF on the Non-HousIng Due Diligcnce Report. The City issued 2 $892,500 check pald back to County of Orange in Decemeber 2012,

1Please see the note on (ine 10
1Please see the note on line 10
iPlease see the note on line 10
iPlease see the note on kine 10
|Please see the note on line 10
Please see Lhe note on line 10
'Please see Lhe note on line 10
|Please see the note on line 10
| Please see the note on lne 10
Please sce the note on line 10
Please see the note on line 10
[Please see the note on fine 10
:Please see the note on line 10
!Please see the note on line 10
|Please see the note on line 10
!Please sec the note on line 10
|Please see the note on line )0
[Please see the note on fine 10
iPlease see the note on line 10
|Please see the note an line 10
|Please see the note on line 10
IPlease see the note on line 30
|Please see the note on fine 10

38 Sutcessor Agency Personael Expenditures .

39 . Execulive Secretary

40 . Management Analyst

41 Management Aodlyst

42 - Accounling Supenvisor

43 Asst. Finance Director

44 | Budget Analyst

45 1+ Administrative Cost- Auditing Exp

46  Administrative Cost- Others

47 | Central Services

4B Postage Charges

49 Successor Agency Personnel -City Clerk
50 Successor Agency - Legal Services

S1 Successor Agency- Consulting Serviees

!Please remove this item

IPlease change the deseription from Cosla Mesa Hoosing Authority Annual Audit Lo Costa Mesa Successor Agency Annual Audit



